2019 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

 Debtors (due from brokers, dividends and other
receivables)

26 155 4 44 217 6 39 106

 Cash – 1 69 – 9 – – –

 Creditors (due to brokers, accruals and other creditors) – (40) – – (161) – – –

 Total foreign currency exposure on net monetary items 26 116 73 44 65 6 39 106

 Investments at fair value through profit or loss 877 28,601 2,207 2,597 11,488 1,883 3,116 2,025

 Total net foreign currency exposure 903 28,717 2,280 2,641 11,553 1,889 3,155 2,131

 Foreign currency sensitivity. The sensitivity of the total return after tax for the year and the net assets in regard to the
movements in the Company’s and its Subsidiary’s foreign currency financial assets and financial liabilities and the exchange
rates for the £/Argentine Peso (ARS), £/Brazilian Real (BRL), £/Chilean Peso (CLP), £/Colombian Peso (COP), £/Mexican Peso
(MXN), £/Peruvian Nuevo Sol (PEN), £/Uruguayan Peso (UYU) and £/US Dollar (USD) are set out below. This sensitivity
excludes forward currency contracts entered into for hedging short term cash flows.

 It assumes the following changes in exchange rates:

 £/Argentine Peso (ARS) +/-344% (2019 +/-269%) (maximum downside risk 100%)

 £/Brazilian Real( BRL) +/-81% (2019 +/-19%)

 £/Chilean Peso (CLP) +/-28% (2019 +/-1%)

 £/Columbian Peso (COP) +/-32% (2019+/-8%)

 £/Mexican Peso (MXN) +/-28% (2019 +/-1%)

 £/Peruvian Nuevo Sol (PEN) +/-14% (2019 +/-7%)

 £/Uruguayan Peso (UYU) +/-54% (2019+/-19%)

 £/US Dollar (USD) +/-4% (2019 +/-7%)

 These percentages have been determined based on the average market volatility in exchange rates in the previous 3 years
and using the Company’s and its Subsidiary’s foreign currency financial assets and financial liabilities held at each balance
sheet date.

 For 2020, if sterling had weakened against the currencies shown, this would have had the following effect, with a
strengthening of sterling having an equal and opposite effect with the exception of the Argentine Peso which is capped at
100% on the downside amounting to £nil for revenue returns and £1,380,000 for capital returns but on the upside revenue